
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                           PUBLIC AUCTION NOTICE 

     Central Police Organization, (MHA), Govt. of India, invites for Auction/Disposal of some old 

stores on “As  Is Where Is Basis”. The description of items are Fax Machine-11,Inverter-12,Xerox 

Machine -03,Voltage stabilizer-08, Battery Charger-08,Tape Recorder-07,Camera-09, Secondary 

Battery-18,SMF Batteries-12, &Hart-09. The bidder have to submit  a Bank Draft of Rs. 3000/- in 

favour of DDO, SIB, Shillong payable at SBI, Laitumkhrah  Branch(IFSC Code SBIN0002081) as bid 

security and the draft can be deposited on or before 19.09.2023  by 1100 hrs. The bidder must 

have GST Number and the GST amount is to be paid by the highest responsive bidder. The above 

mentioned items can be inspected on 04.09.2023 to 08.09.2023 between 10 AM to 5 PM at CPO 

, Office, Dhurubendra Bhawan, Kenchs Trace, Laban Shillong(Tel. No. 6033298079).  Final 

Auction will be carried on 19.09.2023 at 1100 hrs. at the above mentioned premises. 

                                                                                                                             Sd/- 

                                                                                                                   IC/Tech-Store 

                                                                                                                 CPO,(MHA),Shillong 


